DP \$40.00 123

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Insung Kang | 02/24/2006 |
| Tarun K. Tandon | 02/24/2006 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | VIA TELECOM, INC. | |
|--------------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3390 Carmel Mountain Road | |
| City: | San Diego | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: 92121 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 12398740 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (719)623-0141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 719-475-7103

Email: PTO@HUFFMANLAW.NET

Correspondent Name: HUFFMAN LAW GROUP, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1900 MESA AVE.

Address Line 4: COLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO 80906

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VTU.05-0013-01-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard K. Huffman

Total Attachments: 1

source=VTU05001301USASSMT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022352 FRAME: 0319

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned, INSUNG KANG and TARUN K. TANDON, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: VIA TELECOM, INC. ("Assignee"), having a business address of 3390 Carmel Mountain Road, San Diego, California 92121, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent

| | | and all inventions and i Letters Patent | improvemen | ts which are dis | closed in the application for | | | | | |
|--|---|---|--|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| | | which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith. | | | | | | | | |
| | | which was filed on _ | | , and assigned | Serial No | | | | | |
| said a applic foreig which impro | pplications for country have been | on and all divisional, co or Letters Patent which ries on any of said impr een or shall be issued in s; and in and to all righ | ontinuing, su have been o rovements; a n the United | bstitute, renewa r shall be filed i nd in and to all States and all fo | AIN CONTROL and in and to al, reissue, and all other in the United States and all original and reissued patents oreign countries on said the filing of said United States | | | | | |
| own resucce. this A reissu oaths, succe. improits succe. improits succe. improits succe. | same; an ssors, as ssignme e, and al assignme ssors, as evements eccessors, aining provements | d that, when requested signs and legal represent, the undersigned will other patent application nents, powers of attornations, and representative and the history thereo assigns or representation oper patent protection | without chantatives, to call execute all ons on any a ey and other wes, all facts of; and generatives shall confor said importants and | rge to, but at the arry out in good divisional, control all said impressives; community do everything ider desirable rovements and the all patents on said | nt for said improvements in its e expense of, said Assignee, its I faith the intent and purpose of tinuing, substitute, renewal, ovements; execute all rightful nicate to said Assignee, its adersigned relating to said ag possible which said Assignee for aiding in securing and for vesting title to said aid improvements, in said | | | | | |
| assign | ment, gr yed has | rant mortgage, license, | or other agre the undersig | ement affecting gned, and that fo | gal representative that no g the rights and property herein all right to convey the same as | | | | | |
| Namè | Insung | | Date 2/2 | 24/06 | Witness Paul Wei Signature Saulle | | | | | |
| Name | 1/16 | K. Tandon | Date_ 02 | 124/206 | Witness Paul Wei | | | | | |
| | | | | | Signature Well & (All 19 | | | | | |

0856547.1 38571-36

RECORDED: 03/05/2009

PATENT REEL: 022352 FRAME: 0320